East Bloomfield Town Board Meeting April 17, 2023 Page 1 of 1

There was a Special Town Board meeting for the Town of East Bloomfield held at the East Bloomfield Town Hall on Monday April 17, 2023 at 12:00 PM (noon) with Supervisor Frederick Wille presiding.

Wille opened the Special Town Board meeting at 12:00 PM.

Present: Supervisor Frederick A. Wille

Council Member Michelle T. MacMillan (By phone)

Council Member Frank W. Fessner

Absent: Council Member Kathleen M. Conradt

Council Member William J. Mitchell Jr.

Attending the meeting were Margaret Gochenaur (Town Clerk), Ryan Duvall, and George Duvall.

Wille welcomed everyone to the meeting and thanked them for coming.

Motion was made by Fessner, seconded by MacMillan, to award the 2023 Property Maintenance Contract to Ryan Duvall Lawn and Landscape. Discussion was held. Motion Approved: Ayes 3 (Fessner, MacMillan, and Wille) Nays 0

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>: Motion was made by MacMillan, seconded by Fessner, to adjourn the meeting at 12:02 PM. Motion Approved: Ayes 3 (Fessner, MacMillan, and Wille) Nays 0

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret M. Gochenaur Town Clerk